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Instrukcja obsługi

Rozłóż stację ładującą 3 w 1 i podłącz ją do odpowiedniego źródła zasilania za pomocą 
dołączonego kabla. 
 
Stacji ładującej nie trzeba włączać osobno. 
 
Aby rozpocząć ładowanie, umieść smartfon, smartwatch lub słuchawki płasko na 
przeznaczonej do tego celu podstawce ładującej. Grube lub metalowe obudowy 
urządzeń mogą uniemożliwić ładowanie indukcyjne. Upewnij się, że urządzenia są 
prawidłowo umieszczone. Możesz wyjąć urządzenie w dowolnym momencie podczas 
ładowania lub po jego zakończeniu. 
 
Uwaga: Ładować można tylko urządzenia obsługujące ładowanie bezprzewodowe 
zgodnie ze standardem Qi. Czas ładowania może się różnić w zależności od urządzenia 
i zależy od rozmiaru baterii oraz dostępnej mocy ładowania. Maksymalna moc 
ładowania każdej podstawki ładującej znajduje się w specyfikacji technicznej. 
 
Stacja ładująca może się nieznacznie nagrzewać podczas ładowania. Możliwe jest 
równoległe ładowanie wielu urządzeń; moc ładowania podstawki smartfona może być 
zmniejszona.

Návod na použitie

Rozložte nabíjaciu stanicu 3 v 1 a pripojte ju k vhodnému zdroju napájania pomocou 
priloženého nabíjacieho kábla. 
 
Nabíjaciu stanicu nie je potrebné samostatne zapínať. 
 
Na spustenie nabíjania položte smartfón, inteligentné hodinky alebo slúchadlá naplocho 
na určenú nabíjaciu kolísku. Hrubé alebo kovové puzdrá na zariadeniach môžu brániť 
indukčnému nabíjaniu. Dbajte na správne umiestnenie. Zariadenia môžete kedykoľvek 
počas nabíjania alebo po ňom vybrať. 
 
Upozornenie: Nabíjať je možné iba zariadenia, ktoré podporujú bezdrôtové nabíjanie 
podľa štandardu Qi. Čas nabíjania sa môže v jednotlivých zariadeniach líšiť a závisí od 
veľkosti batérie a dostupného nabíjacieho výkonu. Maximálny nabíjací výkon každej 
nabíjacej kolísky nájdete v technických špecifikáciách. 
 
Nabíjacia stanica sa môže počas nabíjania mierne zahriať. Paralelné nabíjanie viacerých 
zariadení je možné; nabíjací výkon kolísky pre smartfóny sa môže znížiť.

Lietošanas instrukcija

Atlociet 3-in-1 uzlādes staciju un pievienojiet to piemērotam barošanas avotam, izman-
tojot komplektā iekļauto uzlādes kabeli. 
 
Uzlādes stacija nav jāieslēdz atsevišķi. 
 
Lai sāktu uzlādi, novietojiet viedtālruni, viedpulksteni vai austiņas plakaniski uz 
paredzētās uzlādes pamatnes. Biezi vai metāliski ierīču apvalki var traucēt induktīvo 
uzlādi. Nodrošiniet pareizu novietojumu. Ierīces var noņemt jebkurā laikā uzlādes laikā 
vai pēc tās. 
 
Lūdzu, ņemiet vērā: uzlādēt var tikai ierīces, kas atbalsta bezvadu uzlādi saskaņā ar Qi 
standartu. Uzlādes laiks var atšķirties atkarībā no ierīces un ir atkarīgs no akumulatora 
izmēra un pieejamās uzlādes jaudas. Katras uzlādes pamatnes maksimālo uzlādes 
jaudu var atrast tehniskajās specifikācijās. 
 
Uzlādes stacija uzlādes laikā var nedaudz uzkarst. Ir iespējama vairāku ierīču paralēla 
uzlāde; viedtālruņa pamatnes uzlādes jauda var samazināties.

Saturs
Magnētisks 3-in-1 lādētājs | USB C tipa kabelis (tikai uzlāde)

Funkcijas 
Ieeja 	 9 V - 3 A 
Viedtālruņa izeja 	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W 
Pulksteņa jauda 	 2,5 W 
Austiņu jauda 	 3 W 
Savienojamība 	 USB C tipa 
Materiāls un krāsa	 ABS un silikons | Melna/balta 
Izmērs	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (atlocītā veidā) 
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (salocītā veidā) 
Neto svars: 	 110 g
 
Piezīme: 
USB lādētājs nav iekļauts komplektā. 
Ierīcēm jāatbalsta bezvadu uzlāde (Qi).
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Naudojimo instrukcijos

Išskleiskite 3 viename įkrovimo stotelę ir prijunkite ją prie tinkamo maitinimo šaltinio 
naudodami pridedamą įkrovimo laidą. 
 
Įkrovimo stotelės nereikia atskirai įjungti. 
 
Norėdami pradėti krauti, padėkite savo išmanųjį telefoną, išmanųjį laikrodį arba ausines 
ant tam skirto įkrovimo stovo. Stori arba metaliniai įrenginių dėklai gali trukdyti indukcini-
am įkrovimui. Įsitikinkite, kad įrenginiai tinkamai pastatyti. Įrenginius galite bet kada išimti 
įkrovimo metu arba po jo. 
 
Atkreipkite dėmesį: įkrauti galima tik tuos įrenginius, kurie palaiko belaidį įkrovimą pagal 
„Qi“ standartą. Įkrovimo laikas gali skirtis priklausomai nuo įrenginio ir priklauso nuo 
akumuliatoriaus dydžio bei turimos įkrovimo galios. Maksimalią kiekvieno įkrovimo stovo 
įkrovimo galią galite rasti techninėse specifikacijose. 
 
Įkrovimo stotelė įkrovimo metu gali šiek tiek įkaisti. Galimas kelių įrenginių lygiagretus 
įkrovimas; išmaniojo telefono stovo įkrovimo galia gali sumažėti.

Turinys
Magnetinis 3 viename įkroviklis | USB C tipo laidas (tik įkrovimas)

Savybės 
Įvestis 	 9 V - 3 A 
Išmaniojo telefono išvestis 	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W 
Laikrodžio išvestis 	 2,5 W 
Ausinių išvestis 	 3 W 
Ryšys	 USB C tipo 
Medžiaga ir spalva	 ABS ir silikonas | juoda / balta 
Dydis	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (išskleistas) 
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (sulankstytas) 
Grynasis svoris	 110 g
 
Pastaba: 
USB įkroviklis nepridedamas. 
Įrenginiai turi palaikyti belaidį įkrovimą (Qi).
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Kasutusjuhend

Voldi 3-ühes laadimisjaam lahti ja ühenda see kaasasoleva laadimiskaabli abil sobiva 
toiteallikaga. 
 
Laadimisjaama ei pea eraldi sisse lülitama. 
 
Laadimise alustamiseks aseta nutitelefon, nutikell või kõrvaklapid ettenähtud laadimisa-
lusele. Seadmete paksud või metallkorpused võivad takistada induktiivset laadimist. Ta-
gage õige paigutus. Seadmeid saab laadimise ajal või pärast seda igal ajal eemaldada. 
 
Pange tähele: Laadida saab ainult seadmeid, mis toetavad Qi standardile vastavat 
juhtmevaba laadimist. Laadimisaeg võib seadmeti erineda ning sõltub aku suurusest 
ja saadaolevast laadimisvõimsusest. Iga laadimisaluse maksimaalse laadimisvõimsuse 
leiate tehnilistest andmetest. 
 
Laadimisjaam võib laadimise ajal veidi kuumeneda. Mitme seadme paralleelne laadimine 
on võimalik; nutitelefonialuse laadimisvõimsus võib väheneda.

Sisu
Magnetiline 3-ühes laadija | USB Type-C kaabel (ainult laadimiseks)

Omadused 
Sisend 	 9 V - 3 A 
Nutitelefoni väljund 	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W 
Kella väljundvõimsus 	 2,5 W 
Kõrvaklappide väljundvõimsus 	 3 W 
Ühenduvus	 USB Type-C 
Materjal ja värv	 ABS ja silikoon | Must / Valge 
Suurus	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (lahtivoldituna) 
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (kokkuvoldituna) 
Netokaal	 110 g
 
Märkus: 
USB-laadija ei kuulu komplekti. 
Seadmed peavad toetama juhtmevaba laadimist (Qi).

EEContact / Kontakt / Contact / Contacto / Contacto / Contatto / Contact / 
Επικοινωνία / Contact / Kontakt / Kontakt / Kontaktas / Kontakts / Kontakt
Please contact us before sending in defective goods. 
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns, bevor Sie defekte Ware einsenden. 
Veuillez nous contacter avant de nous envoyer des marchandises défectueuses. 
Por favor, contáctenos antes de enviarnos productos defectuosos. 
Por favor, contacte-nos antes de enviar produtos com defeito. 
Si prega di contattarci prima di inviare merce difettosa. 
Neem contact met ons op voordat u defecte goederen instuurt. 
Παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας πριν στείλετε ελαττωματικά προϊόντα. 
Vă rugăm să ne contactați înainte de a trimite produse defecte. 
Prosimy o kontakt przed odesłaniem wadliwego towaru. 
Pred zaslaním chybného tovaru nás prosím kontaktujte. 
Prieš grąžindami defektyvias prekes, susisiekite su mumis. 
Lūdzu, sazinieties ar mums pirms bojātu preču nosūtīšanas. 
Palun võtke meiega ühendust enne defektsete kaupade tagastamist.

E-Mail: support@vale.de

Note / Hinweis / Remarque / Nota / Nota / Nota / Opmerking / Σημείωση / Notă / 
Uwaga / Poznámka / Pastaba / Piezīme / Märkus 
When sending in a device, please enclose a copy of the purchase receipt. 
Legen Sie beim Einsenden eines Geräts bitte eine Kopie des Kaufbelegs bei. 
Lors de l‘envoi d‘un appareil, veuillez joindre une copie du reçu d‘achat. 
Al enviar un dispositivo, adjunte una copia del comprobante de compra. 
Ao enviar um dispositivo, inclua uma cópia do comprovativo de compra. 
Quando si invia un dispositivo, allegare una copia della ricevuta di acquisto. 
Voeg bij het insturen van een apparaat een kopie van het aankoopbewijs toe. 
Κατά την αποστολή συσκευής, επισυνάψτε αντίγραφο της απόδειξης αγοράς. 
La trimiterea unui dispozitiv, vă rugăm să anexați o copie a chitanței de cumpărare. 
Przesyłając urządzenie, prosimy dołączyć kopię dowodu zakupu. 
Pri zasielaní zariadenia priložte kópiu dokladu o kúpe. 
Siunčiant įrenginį, pridėkite pirkimo kvito kopiją. 
Nosūtot ierīci, pievienojiet pirkuma čeka kopiju. 
Seadme saatmisel lisage ostutšeki koopia.

FCC Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user‘s authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
Bdigital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio com-
munications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try 
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
•	 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
•	 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
•	 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 

is connected.
•	 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 
20 cm between the radiator and your body. This transmitter must not be co-located or 
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC ID 2A3ZO-MSWC
Batch Number ET0626

Instrucțiuni de utilizare

Desfaceți stația de încărcare 3-în-1 și conectați-o la o sursă de alimentare adecvată 
folosind cablul de încărcare inclus. 
 
Stația de încărcare nu trebuie pornită separat. 
 
Pentru a începe încărcarea, așezați smartphone-ul, ceasul inteligent sau căștile plat pe 
suportul de încărcare desemnat. Carcasele groase sau metalice ale dispozitivelor pot 
împiedica încărcarea inductivă. Asigurați-vă că le așezați corect. Puteți scoate dispoziti-
vele oricând în timpul sau după încărcare. 
 
Vă rugăm să rețineți: Pot fi încărcate doar dispozitivele care acceptă încărcarea wireless 
conform standardului Qi. Timpul de încărcare poate varia de la un dispozitiv la altul și 
depinde de dimensiunea bateriei și de puterea de încărcare disponibilă. Puterea maximă 
de încărcare a fiecărui suport de încărcare poate fi găsită în specificațiile tehnice. 
 
Stația de încărcare se poate încălzi ușor în timpul încărcării. Încărcarea în paralel a mai 
multor dispozitive este posibilă; puterea de încărcare a suportului smartphone-ului 
poate fi redusă.

Conținut
Magnetic 3in1 Charger | USB Type-C Cable (charging only)

Caracteristici 
Intrare 	 9 V - 3 A 
Ieșire smartphone 	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W 
Ieșire ceas 	 2,5 W 
Ieșire căști 	 3 W 
Conectivitate 	 USB tip C 
Material și culoare 	 ABS și silicon | Negru / Alb 
Dimensiuni 	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (desfăcut) 
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (pliat) 
Greutate netă 	 110 g
 
Notă: 
Încărcătorul USB nu este inclus. 
Dispozitivele trebuie să accepte încărcare wireless (Qi).
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Hinweise zur Bedienung

Klappen Sie die 3in1 Ladestation auf und verbinden Sie sie über das inkludierte Lade-
kabel mit einer geeigneten Stromversorgung.

Die Ladestation muss nicht gesondert eingeschaltet werden.

Um den Ladevorgang zu starten, legen Sie Ihr Smartphone, Ihre Smartwatch oder Ihre 
Earpods flach auf die dafür vorgesehene Ladeschale. Dicke oder metallische Hüllen 
der Endgeräte können das induktiv Laden verhindern. Achten Sie auch auf korrekte 
Platzierung. Sie können die Endgeräte jederzeit während oder nach Abschluss des 
Ladevorgangs entfernen.

Bitte beachten Sie: Es können nur Geräte geladen werden, die eine kabellose Aufladung 
nach dem Qi-Standard unterstützen. Die Ladezeit kann sich von Endgerät zu Endgerät 
unterscheiden und hängt von der Größe des Akkus sowie der zur Verfügung stehenden 
Ladeleistung ab. Die maximale Ladeleistung jeder Ladeschale können Sie die den 
technischen Details entnehmen.

Während des Ladevorgangs kann sich die Ladestation leicht erwärmen. Paralleles 
Laden mehrerer Endgeräte ist möglich, die Ladeleistung der Smartphoneschale wird 
dabei ggf. reduziert.

Instructions for use

Unfold the 3-in-1 charging station and connect it to a suitable power source using the 
included charging cable. 
 
The charging station does not need to be turned on separately. 
 
To start charging, place your smartphone, smartwatch, or earbuds flat on the desig-
nated charging cradle. Thick or metallic cases on the devices can prevent inductive 
charging. Ensure correct placement. You can remove the devices at any time during 
or after charging. 
 
Please note: Only devices that support wireless charging according to the Qi standard 
can be charged. Charging time may vary from device to device and depends on the 
battery size and the available charging power. The maximum charging power of each 
charging cradle can be found in the technical specifications. 
 
The charging station may heat up slightly during charging. Parallel charging of multiple 
devices is possible; the charging power of the smartphone cradle may be reduced.

Inhalt
Magnetisches 3-in-1-Ladegerät | USB-Typ-C-Kabel (nur laden)

Funktionen
Eingangsspannung
Smartphone-Ausgangsleistung 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W
Uhren-Ausgangsleistung 2,5 W
Ohrhörer-Ausgangsleistung 3 W
Anschluss USB-Typ-C
Material & Farbe ABS & Silikon | Schwarz / Weiss
Größe 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (aufgeklappt)

85 x 62 x 27 mm (zusammengeklappt)
Nettogewicht 110 g

Hinweis:
USB-Ladegerät nicht enthalten. 
Geräte müssen kabelloses Laden (Qi) unterstützen.

Mode d‘emploi

Dépliez la station de charge 3 en 1 et branchez-la à une source d‘alimentation appro-
priée à l‘aide du câble fourni. 
 
La station de charge n‘a pas besoin d‘être allumée séparément. 
 
Pour commencer la charge, placez votre smartphone, votre montre connectée ou 
vos écouteurs à plat sur le socle de charge prévu à cet effet. Les coques épaisses 
ou métalliques des appareils peuvent empêcher la charge par induction. Veillez à un 
positionnement correct. Vous pouvez retirer les appareils à tout moment pendant ou 
après la charge. 
 
Remarque : seuls les appareils compatibles avec la charge sans fil selon la norme 
Qi peuvent être chargés. Le temps de charge peut varier d‘un appareil à l‘autre et 
dépend de la taille de la batterie et de la puissance de charge disponible. La puissance 
de charge maximale de chaque socle de charge est indiquée dans les spécifications 
techniques. 
 
La station de charge peut chauffer légèrement pendant la charge. La charge parallèle 
de plusieurs appareils est possible ; la puissance de charge du socle du smartphone 
peut être réduite.
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Inhoud 
Magnetische 3-in-1 oplader | USB Type-C-kabel (alleen opladen)

Kenmerken
Ingang 
Smartphone-uitgang 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W
Horloge-uitgang 2,5 W
Oordopjesuitgang 3 W
Connectiviteit USB Type-C
Materiaal & kleur ABS & siliconen | Zwart/wit
Afmetingen 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (uitgeklapt)

85 x 62 x 27 mm (ingeklapt)
Nettogewicht 110 g

Let op:
USB-oplader niet inbegrepen.
Apparaten moeten draadloos opladen (Qi) ondersteunen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Klap het 3-in-1 laadstation uit en sluit het aan op een geschikte stroombron met de 
meegeleverde oplaadkabel. 
 
Het laadstation hoeft niet apart te worden ingeschakeld. 
 
Om te beginnen met opladen, plaatst u uw smartphone, smartwatch of oordopjes plat 
op de daarvoor bestemde oplaadhouder. Dikke of metalen hoesjes kunnen inductief 
opladen verhinderen. Zorg voor een correcte plaatsing. U kunt de apparaten op elk 
moment tijdens of na het opladen verwijderen. 
 
Let op: Alleen apparaten die draadloos opladen volgens de Qi-standaard ondersteunen, 
kunnen worden opgeladen. De oplaadtijd kan per apparaat verschillen en is afhankelijk 
van de batterijgrootte en het beschikbare laadvermogen. Het maximale laadvermogen 
van elke oplaadhouder vindt u in de technische specificaties. 
 
Het laadstation kan tijdens het opladen licht warm worden. Parallel opladen van 
meerdere apparaten is mogelijk; het laadvermogen van de smartphonehouder kan dan 
afnemen.
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Οδηγίες χρήσης

Ανοίξτε τον σταθμό φόρτισης 3 σε 1 και συνδέστε τον σε μια κατάλληλη πηγή 
τροφοδοσίας χρησιμοποιώντας το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο φόρτισης. 
 
Ο σταθμός φόρτισης δεν χρειάζεται να ενεργοποιείται χωριστά. 
 
Για να ξεκινήσετε τη φόρτιση, τοποθετήστε το smartphone, το έξυπνο ρολόι ή τα 
ακουστικά σας επίπεδα στην καθορισμένη βάση φόρτισης. Οι χοντρές ή μεταλλικές 
θήκες στις συσκευές μπορούν να αποτρέψουν την επαγωγική φόρτιση. Προσοχή 
επίσης στη σωστή τοποθέτηση. Μπορείτε να αφαιρέσετε τις συσκευές οποιαδήποτε 
στιγμή κατά τη διάρκεια ή μετά τη φόρτιση. 
 
Σημείωση: Μόνο συσκευές που υποστηρίζουν ασύρματη φόρτιση σύμφωνα με το 
πρότυπο Qi μπορούν να φορτιστούν. Ο χρόνος φόρτισης μπορεί να διαφέρει από 
συσκευή σε συσκευή και εξαρτάται από το μέγεθος της μπαταρίας και την διαθέσιμη 
ισχύ φόρτισης. Η μέγιστη ισχύς φόρτισης κάθε βάσης φόρτισης αναφέρεται στις 
τεχνικές προδιαγραφές. 
 
Ο σταθμός φόρτισης ενδέχεται να ζεσταθεί ελαφρώς κατά τη φόρτιση. Είναι δυνατή η 
παράλληλη φόρτιση πολλαπλών συσκευών. Η ισχύς φόρτισης της βάσης smartphone 
ενδέχεται να μειωθεί.

Instrucciones de uso

Despliega la estación de carga 3 en 1 y conéctala a una fuente de alimentación ade-
cuada mediante el cable de carga incluido. 
 
No es necesario encender la estación de carga por separado. 
 
Para iniciar la carga, coloca tu smartphone, smartwatch o auriculares sobre la base 
de carga designada. Las carcasas gruesas o metálicas de los dispositivos pueden 
impedir la carga inductiva. Asegúrate de colocarlos correctamente. Puedes retirar los 
dispositivos en cualquier momento durante o después de la carga. 
 
Nota: Solo se pueden cargar dispositivos compatibles con la carga inalámbrica según 
el estándar Qi. El tiempo de carga puede variar según el dispositivo y depende del 
tamaño de la batería y la potencia de carga disponible. La potencia máxima de carga 
de cada base de carga se encuentra en las especificaciones técnicas. 
 
La estación de carga puede calentarse ligeramente durante la carga. Es posible cargar 
varios dispositivos en paralelo; la potencia de carga de la base para smartphones 
puede verse reducida.

Content
Magnetic 3in1 Charger | USB Type-C Cable (charging only)

Features 
Input	 9 V - 3 A
Smartphone output	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W
Watch output	 2,5 W
Earbud output	 3 W
Connectivity	 USB Type-C
Material & Color	 ABS & Silicone | Black / White
Size	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (unfolded)
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (folded)
Net Weight	 110 g
 
Note:
USB-Charger not included.
Devices must support wireless charging (Qi).

Contenido
Cargador magnético 3 en 1 | Cable USB tipo C (solo carga)

Características 
Entrada	 9 V - 3 A 
Salida para smartphone	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W 
Salida para reloj 	 2,5 W 
Salida para auriculares	 3 W 
Conectividad	 USB tipo C 
Material y color	 ABS y silicona | Negro/Blanco 
Dimensiones	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (desplegado) 
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (plegado) 
Peso neto	 110 g
 
Note:
USB-Charger not included.
Devices must support wireless charging (Qi).

ES

Instrucciones de uso

Aprire la stazione di ricarica 3 in 1 e collegarla a una fonte di alimentazione idonea 
utilizzando il cavo di ricarica incluso. 
 
Non è necessario accendere la stazione di ricarica separatamente. 
 
Per avviare la ricarica, posizionare lo smartphone, lo smartwatch o gli auricolari orizzon-
talmente sull‘apposita base di ricarica. Custodie spesse o metalliche dei dispositivi pos-
sono impedire la ricarica induttiva. Assicurarsi di posizionarli correttamente. È possibile 
rimuovere i dispositivi in ​​qualsiasi momento durante o dopo la ricarica. 
 
Nota: è possibile ricaricare solo i dispositivi che supportano la ricarica wireless secondo 
lo standard Qi. Il tempo di ricarica può variare da dispositivo a dispositivo e dipende 
dalla capacità della batteria e dalla potenza di ricarica disponibile. La potenza di ricarica 
massima di ciascuna base di ricarica è indicata nelle specifiche tecniche. 
 
La stazione di ricarica potrebbe surriscaldarsi leggermente durante la ricarica. È possibi-
le caricare più dispositivi in ​​parallelo; la potenza di ricarica della base dello smartphone 
potrebbe essere ridotta.

Contenuto
Caricabatterie magnetico 3 in 1 | Cavo USB Type-C (solo ricarica)

Caratteristiche 
Ingresso 	 9 V - 3 A 
Uscita smartphone 	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W 
Uscita orologio 	 2,5 	 W 
Uscita auricolari 	 3 W 
Connettività 	 USB Type-C 
Materiale e colore 	 ABS e silicone | Nero / Bianco 
Dimensioni 	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (aperto) 
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (piegato) 
Peso netto 	 110 g
 
Note:
USB-Charger not included.
Devices must support wireless charging (Qi).

IT

Instruções de utilização

Desdobre a estação de carregamento 3 em 1 e ligue-a a uma fonte de alimentação 
adequada utilizando o cabo de carregamento incluído. 
 
A estação de carregamento não necessita de ser ligada em separado. 
 
Para começar a carregar, coloque o seu smartphone, smartwatch ou earpods na base 
de carregamento designada. Capas grossas ou metálicas nos dispositivos podem im-
pedir o carregamento por indução. Tenha também atenção ao posicionamento correto. 
Pode remover os dispositivos a qualquer momento durante ou após o carregamento. 
 
Nota: Apenas os dispositivos compatíveis com carregamento sem fios de acordo 
com a norma Qi podem ser carregados. O tempo de carregamento pode variar de 
dispositivo para dispositivo e depende do tamanho da bateria e da potência de carga 
disponível. A capacidade máxima de carga de cada base de carregamento encontra-se 
nos detalhes técnicos. 
 
A estação de carregamento pode aquecer ligeiramente durante o carregamento. É 
possível carregar vários dispositivos em paralelo; a potência de carregamento da base 
do smartphone pode ser reduzida.

Conteúdo
Carregador Magnético 3 em 1 | Cabo USB Tipo-C (Apenas Carregamento)

Características 
Entrada 	 9 V - 3 A 
Saída para Smartphone 	 5 W | 7,5 W | 10 W | 15 W 
Saída para Relógio 	 2,5 W 
Saída para Auscultadores 	 3 W 
Conectividade 	 USB Tipo-C 
Material e Cor 	 ABS e Silicone | Preto/Branco 
Dimensões 	 240 x 62 x 8,8 mm (Aberto) 
	 85 x 62 x 27 mm (Dobrado) 
Peso Líquido 	 110 g
 
Nota: 
Carregador USB não incluído. 
Os dispositivos devem ser compatíveis com o carregamento sem fios (Qi).
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